## Interaction Meeting of Prof. U. Kamachi Mudali, Vice Chancellor, HBNI with Faculty Members & Students of HBNI at IGCAR

Interaction with Faculty & Students of HBNI at IGCAR, Kalpakkam was organized on 18<sup>th</sup> August, 2023 in Green Room, HBB, IGCAR. The meeting was chaired by Prof. U. Kamachi Mudali, Vice Chancellor, HBNI and was accompanied by Prof. D.K. Maity, Associate Dean, HBNI, Mumbai. The deans of academic programmes at IGCAR and the faculty members of HBNI from IGCAR participated in the interaction. The Interaction was started formally by welcoming the faculty members by Prof. Kamachi Mudali. Prof. Maity continued with a presentation on the roles and responsibilities of a faculty member. in raising the standard and ranking of the university. The Vice Chancellor took over the discussion and elaborated on the suggestions and feedback for improvements received from the other CIs. He requested the faculties for suggestions and queries, if any that needs his attention. A few queries regarding the publication policy, Incubation policy for students at HBNI etc. were attended by VC and the Associate Dean. Finally, Vice Chancellor HBNI thanked the faculty members for their contributions and support.

After the Interaction with the faculty members, Interaction with Research Scholars was started. The vice chancellor elaborated on all the suggestions received from the students of other CIs and requested for feedback and suggestions from the scholars of IGCAR. Few suggestions on subscription of journals or collaboration with other institute for accessing the subscribed journals, HBNI email id for the students etc were brought out by the students. Queries from students with regard to login and uploading of information in Anuvidya were addressed by Prof. Maity.

BYABHA NA